# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7167541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHMUEL MANGAN	12/27/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOYAGE81 LTD.	
Street Address:	121 MENAHEM BEGIN ST.	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6701203	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17625452

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2034230235

**Email:** roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1: 50 WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 910/911

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08504-P0003A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY D. GROSS	
SIGNATURE:	/ Roy D. Gross /	
DATE SIGNED:	<b>GNED:</b> 02/09/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

507120701

source=08504-P0003A-VOG-P-002-US\_Assignment - Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058940 FRAME: 0082 **ASSIGNMENT** 

I, Shmuel MANGAN of 8 Broshim St., Nes Ziona 7423008, Israel,

(hereinafter the "Assignor")

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and transferred unto

**VOYAGE81 LTD.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, having a place of business in 121 Menahem Begin St., Tel Aviv 6701203, Israel.

(hereinafter the "Assignee")

the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the Invention entitled "REAL-TIME IMAGE GENERATION IN MOVING SCENES"

Which is submitted to the USPTO herewith and claims priority as a 371 of PCT/IL2020/050773, filed on 09 July 2020, which claims priority as a non-provisional application of US Provisional application serial number 62/871,941, filed on 09 July 2019.

and to any and all utility patents, utility models, innovation patents, design patents, registered designs, and similar industrial property rights that may be issued therefrom (hereinafter "**Registrations**"), in any and all countries and international organizations, including any and all re-filings, de-novo filings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and reissues thereof, and including the right to recover for past infringement.

I do hereby agree that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all Registrations and applications for such Registrations when called upon to do so by Assignee, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of Assignee, fully assist and cooperate in all matters relating to any and all Registrations and applications for such Registrations.

Signature:

Name: Shmoolik Mangan

Date: 2021.12.27

PATENT REEL: 058940 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 02/09/2022